To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Christoffer Worsoe 3. Nature of conveying party(les) stached? Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 3, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application, No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		വര വദ	1000	Docket	No. 99116	5D
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Christoffer Worsoe Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) stached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name City: Sandeford State: ZIP: XIP: Additional name(s) & additional name	(Rev. 6-93)	09-23-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christoffer Worsoe Christoffer Worsoe	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office			
Name: Shelter Development AS Internal Address: Name: Shelter Development AS Internal Address:			ten inne dint mult füß!		▼	▼
Christoffer Worsoe Additional name(s) of conveying pathy(ss) stached? Name: Shelter Development AS Internal Address:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.		.740	ttached original	documents o	r copy thereof.
Name: Shelter Development AS Internal Address: Name: Shelter Development AS Internal Address: Inte	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	tress of receiving	party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying petry(ies) stached?	Christoffer Worsoe	AU6 1 6 1999 5	Name: She1	ter Developme	ent AS	
Security Agreement	MRD 8 - 16 - 99 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	TADEMANNICE IN	Internal Addres	s:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Sandefjord State: ZIP: N-NORWAY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Petent Application No.(s) 29/106,455 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 Concerning document should be charged to deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corport applications are zipe. ZIP: No City: Sandefjord NORWAY NORWAY Additional numbers (State: ZIP: No NORWAY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No No No Nor Nor Nor Nor Nor Nor Nor Nor No	3. Nature of conveyance:					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Sandefjord NORWAY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Betent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Grystal Square 4 City: Sandefjord NORWAY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No 8. Deposit account number: 4. Application date of the application is: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 612 Grystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corpect appl any attached copy is a true copy.	X Assignment	erger	Street Address:			
City: Sandefjord NORWAY Execution Date: August 3, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Betent Application No.(s) 29/106,455 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Sandefjord NORWAY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		_	on our radioss.			
Execution Date: _August 3, 1999		lange of Hame				
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Other			jord	State:	ZIP: <u>N-3233</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Petent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/106,455 Additional numbers attached? Yes E No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA zip: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	- " - August 2 1000		–			6 7 u.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Perent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{1000}\$ Internal Address: 8. SCHULTZ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.	Execution Date: August 3, 1999		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	Yes	X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.		Additional numbers attac			·	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.		Additional manipulation dates				
Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	• •	orrespondence	6. Total number of	applications and	l patents invo	lved:
Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE, SCHEINER & SCHULTZ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 Convert Address: VA ZIP: 22202 Convert Address: Denoit account number: Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: Do Not use this space	Name:Donald L. Dennison		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.	00
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	Internal Address: DENNISON, MESEROLE	E, SCHEINER		•	4	
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	6 GOVERN TOTAL		x Enclosed			
612 Crystal Square 4 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	& SCHULTZ		☐ Authorized	to be charged to	deposit acco	unt
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		is Highway	8. Deposit account	t number:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		74 22202		- 4 4 5 1		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	City: Allington State: v	ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page	it paying by a	eposit account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Donald L. Dennison	the foregoing informs	noleld t	kui	8/16	true copy of
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Total numb	ber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, a	nd document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010249 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Christoffer Worsöe, of Haslebakkvn. 1, N-7053 Ranheim, Norway, have invented a certain improvement in:

SUPPORT FRAME FOR TRANSPORT PURPOSES.

an application for which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 1999, Serial No. 29/106,455.

Whereas,

Shelter Development AS N-3233 Sandefjord Norway

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with any Letters Patent which may

1

be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

I hereby authorized my attorneys, identified in the declaration constituting a part of said application, to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

3 AUG 99

Date

Christoffer Worsoe

2

RECORDED: 08/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010249 FRAME: 0997